
http://www.gpmetro.org/ Greater Portland Transit District

114 Valley St 2020 Annual Agency Profile Mr. Greg Jordan

Portland, Me 04102-3039 (207) 517-3025

General Information Financial Information Performance Measure Targets - 2021
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Consumption Database Information Sources of Operating Funds Expended Operating Funding Sources Performance Measure - Asset Type - Target % not in State of Good Repair

Portland, ME 5,627,915 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) NTDID: 10016 Fares and Directly Generated $1,024,082 9.2% Equipment - Automobiles - 0%

136 Square Miles 1,065,893 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) Reporter Type: Full Reporter Local Funds $4,331,660 38.9% Equipment - Trucks and other Rubber Tire Vehicles - 0%

203,914 Population 3,218 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips Asset Type: Tier II State Funds $170,426 1.5% Facility - Administrative  / Maintenance Facilities - 0%

177 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs 2,717 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips Sponsor NTDID: Federal Assistance $5,617,253 50.4% Facility - Passenger / Parking Facilities - 0%

1,812 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips Rolling Stock - BU - Bus - 5%

Total Operating Funds Expended $11,143,421 100.0% Rolling Stock - CU - Cutaway - 0%

Assets

Service Area Statistics Service Supplied Revenue Vehicles 44                           Sources of Capital Funds Expended
71 Square Miles 1,275,811 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Service Vehicles 6                             Fares and Directly Generated $0 0.0%

109,535 Population 97,080 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Facilities 2                             Local Funds $645,035 15.7%

34 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) Track Miles State Funds $0 0.0%

44 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS) Lane Miles Federal Assistance $3,469,479 84.3%

Capital Funding Sources

Modal Characteristics Total Capital Funds Expended $4,114,514 100.0%

Modal Overview Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Mode

Directly

Operated

Purchased 

Transportation

Revenue 

Vehicles

Systems and 

Guideways

Facilities and 

Stations Other Total Labor $8,633,066 80.1%

Bus 34                            -                               $3,683,508 $338,994 $6,216 $85,796 $4,114,514 Materials and Supplies $1,071,136 9.9%

Total 34                            -                               $3,683,508 $338,994 $6,216 $85,796 $4,114,514 Purchased Transportation $0 0.0%

Other Operating Expenses $1,071,348 9.9%

Total Operating Expenses $10,775,550 100.0%

Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures $367,871

Purchased Transportation

(Reported Separately) $0

Fare Revenues: 9.2% Local Funds: 38.9% State Funds: 1.5% Federal Assistance: 50.4% Local Funds: 15.7% Federal Assistance: 84.3% 

Operation Characteristics

Mode

Operating 

Expenses Fare Revenues

Uses of

Capital Funds

Annual 

Passenger Miles

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Hours

Bus $10,775,550 $758,856 $4,114,514 5,627,915 1,065,893 1,275,811 97,080 0.0 44 34 29.4% 4.5

Total $10,775,550 $758,856 $4,114,514 5,627,915 1,065,893 1,275,811 97,080 0.0 44 34 22.7%

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Bus $8.45 $111.00 Bus $1.91 $10.11 0.8 11.0

Total $8.45 $111.00 Total $1.91 $10.11 0.8 11.0

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 Bus

OE/VRM $7.50 $7.71 # $8.27 # $8.35 # $8.14 # $8.45 2006: 7.5 2007: 7.71 2008: 8.02 2009: 8.27 2010: 8.43 2011: 8.35 2012: 7.92 2013: 8.14 2014: 7.1 2015: 8.45

OE/PMT $1.07 $1.07 # $1.15 # $1.12 # $1.39 # $1.91 2006: 1.07 2007: 1.07 2008: 1.11 2009: 1.15 2010: 1.14 2011: 1.12 2012: 1.27 2013: 1.39 2014: 1.46 2015: 1.91

UPT/VRM 1.71 1.77 # 1.88 # 1.95 # 1.69 # 0.84 2006: 1.71 2007: 1.77 2008: 1.77 2009: 1.88 2010: 1.93 2011: 1.95 2012: 1.81 2013: 1.69 2014: 1.41 2015: .84

OE/VRM

OE/PMT

UPT/VRM

Notes:

ªDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

Average Fleet 

Age in Yearsª

Annual

Unlinked Trips

Percent

Spare Vehicles

Vehicles Operated

in Maximum Service Uses of Capital Funds

Fixed Guideway

Directional

Route Miles

Vehicles Available 

for Maximum 

Service

Vehicles Operated in 

Maximum Service

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness
Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses per Passenger 

Mile

Operating Expenses per 

Unlinked Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

9.2%

38.9%

1.5%

50.4%

15.7%

84.3%

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

$10.00

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Bus

$0.00

$0.50

$1.00

$1.50

$2.00

$2.50

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Bus

0.00

0.50

1.00

1.50

2.00

2.50

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Bus

http://www.gpmetro.org/

