http://www.gpmetro.org/ 114 Valley St Portland, Me 04102-3039

Urbanized Area Statistics - 2 Portland, ME 136 Square Miles 203,914 Population 177 Pop. Rank out		1,065,893 A	nnual Passenger M			Database	nformation	5	Sources of Operatin	a Funds Expended		Operating Funding Sources	Performance Measure - Asset Type - Target % not in State of Good
136 Square Miles 203,914 Population	of 498 UZAs	1,065,893 A				Database Information							
203,914 Population	of 498 UZAs					NTDID:		Fares and Di	rectly Generated	\$1,024,082	9.2%		Equipment - Automobiles - 0%
	of 498 UZAs		nnual Unlinked Trij	ps (UPT)		Reporter Type:			Local Funds	\$4,331,660	38.9%		Equipment - Trucks and other Rubber Tire Vehicles - 0%
177 Pop. Rank out	of 498 UZAs	3,218 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips 2,717 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips				Asset Type: Tier II Sponsor NTDID:			State Funds	\$170,426	1.5% 50.4%	50.4%	Facility - Administrative / Maintenance Facilities - 0% Facility - Passenger / Parking Facilities - 0%
								Fede	eral Assistance	\$5,617,253			
		1,812 A	verage Sunday Unl	linked Trips								9.2%	Rolling Stock - BU - Bus - 5%
								Total Opera	ting Funds Expended	\$11,143,421	100.0%		Rolling Stock - CU - Cutaway - 0%
						Assets							
Service Area Statistics 71 Square Miles		Service Supplied 1,275,811 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM)			R	evenue Vehicles	44 6	Sources of Capital Fares and Directly Generated		I Funds Expended		38.9%	
					S	Service Vehicles				\$0	0.0%	1.5%	
109,535 Population			nnual Vehicle Reve			acilities	2		Local Funds	\$645,035	15.7%	1.5 %	
				n Maximum Service (\		rack Miles			State Funds	\$0	0.0%		
		44 Ve	ehicles Available fo	or Maximum Service (	(VAMS) L	ane Miles		Fe	deral Assistance	\$3,469,479	84.3%		
												Capital Funding Sources	
			<b>Modal Charac</b>	teristics				Total Ca	bital Funds Expended	\$4,114,514	100.0%		
	Vehicles O	perated											
Modal Overview	in Maximum	Service		Use	es of Capital Fun	ds			Summary of Operat	ing Expenses (OE)			
	Directly	Purchased	Revenue	Systems and	Facilities and					• • • • •			
Mode	Operated	Transportation	Vehicles	Guideways	Stations	Other	Total		Labor	\$8,633,066	80.1%	15.7%	
Bus	34	-	\$3,683,508	\$338,994	\$6,216	\$85,796	\$4,114,514	Materi	als and Supplies	\$1,071,136	9.9%		
Total	34		\$3,683,508	\$338,994	\$6,216	\$85,796	\$4,114,514	Purchase	d Transportation	\$0	0.0%	84.3%	
									rating Expenses	\$1,071,348	9.9%		
									Operating Expenses	\$10,775,550	100.0%		
								Reconciling OE Ca		\$367,871			
									d Transportation				
								(Repo	orted Separately)	\$0			
Operation Characteristics								Fixed Guideway	Vehicles Available				
	Operating		Uses of	Annual	Annual	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle	Directional	for Maximum	Vehicles Operated in		Percent Average Fleet	
Mode	Expenses	Fare Revenues	Capital Funds	Passenger Miles	Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours	Route Miles	Service	Maximum Service	S	pare Vehicles Age in Years <sup>a</sup>	
Bus	\$10,775,550	\$758,856	\$4,114,514	5,627,915	1,065,893	1,275,811	97,080	0.0		34		29.4% 4.5	
Total	\$10,775,550	\$758,856	\$4,114,514	5,627,915	1,065,893	1,275,811	97,080	0.0	44	34		22.7%	
Performance Measures	Service Efficiency						Service Effectiveness						
				ating Expenses per			Operating Expenses per Passenger				inked Trips per Unlinked Trips per		
Mode	Ve	hicle Revenue Mile	Veh	nicle Revenue Hour		lode			inked Passenger Trip	Vehicle Rev		Vehicle Revenue Hour	
Bus		\$8.45		\$111.00		us		\$1.91	\$10.11		0.8	11.0	
Total		\$8.45		\$111.00	1	otal		\$1.91	\$10.11		0.8	11.0	
Operating Expense per Vehic	cle Revenue	Operating Expense per	Passenger Mile:		nger Trip per Vehicle								
0.00 Mile: Bus	\$2.50	Bus		2 50 Revenu	e Mile: Bus								
8.00	\$2.00			2.00									
6.00	\$1.50			1.50									
1.00	\$1.00			1.00									
2.00	\$0.50			0.50									
1.00 11 12 13 14 15 16 17	18 19 20 .00	11 12 13 14 15 16	17 18 19 20	11 12 13 14	15 16 17 18 19	20							

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

Notes: <sup>a</sup>Demand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.